
Social Welfare 
Aid to aged persons 
Family allowances 
Labour 
National employment services 
Other social welfare 

Recreational and Cultural Services 
Archives, art galleries, museums and libraries. . . 
Parks, beaches and other recreational areas 
Other 

Education 
Indian and Eskimo schools and schools in N.W.T. 
Universities, colleges and other schools 

Natural Resources and Primary Industries 
Fish and game 
Forests 
Lands—settlement and agriculture 
Minerals and mines 
Water resources 
Other 

Trade and Industrial Development 

Public Service and Trading Enterprises 

Other 
Civil Defence 
International co-operation and assistance 
Immigration and Citizenship 
External Affairs 
Bullion and coinage 
Post Office 
Other 

Grand Totals' 

10,305 
18 

817 
381 

8,165 
924 

1,533 
297 
503 
733 

1,706 
1,784 

12 

13,007 
1,712 

442 
7,926 
1,248 

201 
1,478 

1,087 

154 

35,275 
116 
95 

2,621 
1,969 

195 
25,795' 
4,484 

160.2821 

30,435,128 15 
88,598 — 2,849,470 — 1,904,664 — • 

30,461,094 3 
4,131,602 12 

7,632,133 1,036 
1,317,316 6 
2,357,445 1,930 
3,957,372 — 
7,248,482 9 
7,182,540 9 

65,942 — 
63,523,509 1,625 
8,422,568 25 
2,341,430 61 

37,758,756 1,173 
7,114,540 72 
1,078,009 6 
6,808,296 288 

4,926,221 -

631,999 -

139,635,911 128 
532,799 33 
461,158 — 11,036,274 36 

8,120,299 — 
879,679 — • 

95,645,671' 25 
22,960,031 34 

656,017,336' 23,018 

11,823 

11,435 
30,388 

5,218,736 
19,910 

5,198,826 

12,461 
12,461 

6,192,820 
323,748 
304,239 

4,346,069 
306,663 
15,348 

896,753 

432,100 
74,364 

86,198 

148,105 
123,442 

77,586,793 

325 
325 

2,754 

13,683 10,323 
— 18 
— 817 
— 381 
— 8,168 
12,683 939 

„ 3,469 
— 303 
— 2,433 
— 733 

1,805 
— 1,793 
— 12 

1,342,386 14,957 
1,342,386 2,062 

— 503 
— 9,099 
— 1,320 
_ 207 
— 1,766 

- 1,087 

- 154 

16,215 35,407 
— 149 
— 95 
16,215 2,661 
— 1,969 
— 195 
— 25,820 
— 4,518 

10,689,621 186,954 

30,489,934 
88,598 

2,849,470 
1,904,664 

30,472,529 
4,174,673 

2,729 

14 
2,663 

52 

12,850,869 
1,337,226 
7,556,271 
3,957,372 

855 
15 

803 
37 

7,260,943 
7,195,001 

65,942 

327 
327 

71,058,805 
10,088,702 
2,645,669 

42,104,825 
7,421,203 
1,093,357 
7,705,049 

1,098 
118 
51 

506 

21 
402 

4,926,221 51 

631,999 40 

140,084,235 
607,163 
461,158 

11,138,687 
8,120,299 

879,679 
95,793,776 
23,083,473 

1,288 

61 
125 

5022 
600 

744,203,750 15,853 

4,104,129 

16,184 
4,064,304 

23,641 

1,908,831 
32,651 

1,770,495 
105,688 

158,797 
158,797 

3,352,790 
639,919 
74,569 

1,508,384 

75,284 
1,054,634 

198,460 

176,997 

3,923,440 
371 

39,543 
78,764 

894,872! 

43,813,495 

' Excludes 14,173 employees paid from postal revenues, earning $22,257,091. 2 Excludes Christmas helpers, earning $3,013,393. ' Excludes field parties of the 
Department of Mines and Technical Surveys—prevailing rate employees with earnings of $526,144; and ships' officers and crews with earnings of $741,737. 4 Excludes 
the Governor General and 10 Lieutenant-Governors with earnings amounting to $139,668; 320 judges, earning $4,792,129; and 24 Ministers of the Crown, earning $346,690. 


